Proclaiming April 24-28, 2023 for West Valley College and May 15-19, 2023 for Mission College as Classified Professional Weeks in the West Valley-Mission Community College District

WHEREAS, Classified professionals of the West Valley-Mission Community College District provide valuable services to its Colleges and students; and

WHEREAS, Classified professionals contribute to the establishment and promotion of a positive instructional environment; and

WHEREAS, Classified professionals play a vital role in providing for the successful operation of the District and ensuring the welfare and safety of the District's students; and

WHEREAS, Classified professionals make invaluable contributions to the governance of the District and Colleges; and

WHEREAS, Classified professionals have consistently demonstrated their commitment to the District during periods of financial difficulty; and

WHEREAS, Classified professionals strive for excellence in all areas relative to the educational community; and

WHEREAS, West Valley-Mission Community College District Classified Professionals have many jobs, but only one goal: the success of the students they serve.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the West Valley-Mission Community College District Board of Trustees hereby recognizes and enthusiastically honors the contributions of its Classified professionals to quality education in the State of California and in the West Valley-Mission Community College District, and declares the weeks April 24-28, 2023 for West Valley College and May 15-19, 2023 for Mission College as Classified Professional Weeks in the West Valley-Mission Community College District. **PASSED AND ADOPTED,** This 19th day of April, 2022, by the West Valley-Mission Community College District Board of Trustees.

AYES:

NOES:

ABSTENTIONS:

ABSENT:

President, Board of Trustees

Secretary, Board of Trustees